

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

505 Ramapo Valley Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-1680 Phone (201) 684-7610 Fax (201) 684-7960 www.ramapo.edu/board

Board of Trustees June 2015 Meeting Recap

The Ramapo College Board of Trustees met on June 30, 2015. Following a moment of silence in recognition of the passing of Frances Hackett '80, Chair of the Board of Governors, the Board took the following actions:

- Approved the Board's schedule of meeting dates for 2015-16
- Approved the Fiscal 2016 Budget including the setting of tuition and fees
- Acted on faculty and staff appointments, reappointments, and promotions
- Approved the transfer of the Africana Studies program and faculty from the School of Social Science and Human Services to the Salameno School of Humanities and Global Studies
- Approved interior and exterior renovations/repairs to the Birch Mansion and site improvements to the courtyard between G and H wings
- Swore in Alternate Student Trustee Stephen Geerlof

Further, the Board specially recognized the retirement of Patricia Kozakiewicz, Executive Assistant and Board Liaison in the Office of the President, the service of outgoing Student Trustee Kevin Ng, the recipients of the 2015 President's Staff Recognition Awards, and the faculty earning promotion.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees will take place at 5:30/7:00 p.m. on Monday, October 5, 2015 in Trustees Pavilion.

For more information about the Ramapo College Board of Trustees visit www.ramapo.edu/board.